

# DeKalb County Government

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2020-1045	Version: 1	Name:			
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Preliminary Item		
File created:	8/31/2020		In control:	Board of Commissioners		
On agenda:	10/13/2020		Final action:	10/13/2020		
Title:	Commission District(s): 5 CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 1213768 for Bunker Renovation Services at Mystery Valley Golf Club (120 days): for use by the Department of Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs (RPCA). This contract consists of renovating the existing golf course bunkers at Mystery Valley Golf Club. Awarded to Duininck, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$50,000.00.					

#### Indexes:

#### Attachments: 1. Agenda Notes\_2020-1045, 2. UD Change Order Form - 2020-1045

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/13/2020	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
10/8/2020	1	PECS-Planning, Economic Development & Community Services Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass
10/6/2020	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda and assigned	

Purchasing Type: Change Order (CO)

Public Hearing: YES 🛛 🛛 NO 🖾

**Department:** Purchasing & Contracting

## AGENDA ITEM:

### **Commission District(s): 5**

CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 1213768 for Bunker Renovation Services at Mystery Valley Golf Club (120 days): for use by the Department of Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs (RPCA). This contract consists of renovating the existing golf course bunkers at Mystery Valley Golf Club. Awarded to Duininck, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$50,000.00.

#### Information Contact: Cathryn G. Horner, Director

Phone Number: (404) 371-6334

#### **PURPOSE:**

Awarded on May 26, 2020 for an amount not to exceed \$190,000.00. This contract consists of renovating 26,874 square feet of existing bunkers at the golf club. This request is to fund an additional 7,072 square feet for a total of 33,946 square feet of bunker renovations.

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

Recommend approval of Change Order No. 1 with:

Duininck, Inc., 408 6th Street, Prinsburg, MN 56281

Amount Not To Exceed: \$50,000.00.

## **ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:**

- 1. Contract Effective Date:
- 2. Contract Expiration Date:
- 3. Amount Spent to Date:
- 4. Funding:

May 26, 2020 June 30, 2021 \$0.00 D4 2001 Bond Fund (RPCA)